

**HB1450/292417/1**

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1450

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute “and”; strike beginning with the second comma in line 2 down through “Penalties” in line 3; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 18 down through “unit;” in line 20.

On page 2, strike beginning with “establishing” in line 18 down through “penalty;” in line 19; and in line 21, after “supervision” insert “and make a certain recommendation to a certain court”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, in line 1, after “(VII)” insert “PLACEMENT ON”; in the same line, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”; and in line 2, after “(VIII)” insert “GRANTING OF”.

On page 11, strike beginning with “is” in line 6 down through “(3)” in line 7; in line 8, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; strike beginning with “is” in line 13 down through “(iv)” in line 15; and in line 16, strike “(v)” and substitute “(III)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 12, in line 24, strike “WEEK” and substitute “MONTH”.

On page 13, strike beginning with “A” in line 13 down through “(5)” in line 16; and in line 21, strike “(6)” and substitute “(5)”.

On page 16, in line 7, after “release;” insert “OR”; and strike beginning with “the” in line 8 down through “(3)” in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

(Over)

On page 22, in line 23, strike “**THAT**” and substitute “**THAN**”; and in line 29, after “life” insert “, **UNLESS A PETITION FOR DISCHARGE UNDER § 11-724(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE IS GRANTED**”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 5**

On pages 24 and 25, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 24 down through line 8 on page 25, inclusive.

On page 25, in lines 9 and 30, strike “**(D)**” and “**(E)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(A)**” and “**(B)**”, respectively; in line 31, after “from” insert “**A REGISTRANT ON**”; and in line 32, strike “from a registrant” and substitute “**AND MAKE A RECOMMENDATION TO THE COURT REGARDING THE PETITION**”.

On page 26, in line 11, strike “discharge” and substitute “**RECOMMEND TO THE COURT THE DISCHARGE OF**”.

On page 28, strike lines 8 and 9 in their entirety; and in lines 10, 12, 14, 16, 19, and 21, strike “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, “**(9)**”, and “**(10)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, and “**(9)**”, respectively.